

SU P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11918-11922/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2009 in WA Nos.325, 406, 433, 434 and 444/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

LIXY JOHN ETC.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAVITHA P.KANNANKARA PUTHEN VEEDU & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv.
Mr. Dilip Pillai, Adv.
for M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Status quo as of today to be maintained, till further
orders.

Mr.B.V.Deepak, learned counsel, accepts notice for
respondent No.1 & 2 in S.L.P.(C)No.11918/2009 and

respondent No.2 in S.L.P.(C) No.11922/2009.
(N. ANNAPURNA) (MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER