

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11918-11922/2009

LIXY JOHN ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAVITHA P.KANNANKARA PUTHEN VEEDU & ORS Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
M/S. Temple Law Firm ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1,2 and 7 to file counter affidavit within four weeks, as last chance.

Respondent nos. 5 and 6 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for issuance of notice on respondent nos. 3 and 4 within a week.

List again on 2nd December, 2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar