

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11918-11922/2009

LIXY JOHN ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAVITHA P.KANNANKARA PUTHEN VEEDU & ORS Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,vacating stay and prayer  
for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17747-17756 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Satya Mitra, Adv.  
Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.  
M/S. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.  
Mr Vivek Sharma, Adv.  
M/S. Temple Law Firm ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 17747-17756/2009, wherein several respondents are yet unserved.

Since the matter is of the year 2009, in the absence of the petitioner, no further time can be granted to confirm service of such unserved respondents when all the respondents are already served in the connected SLPs.

List such SLPs before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar

hj