

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.11918-11922/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2009 in WA No.325, 406, 433, 434 & 444 of 2009 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

LIXY JOHN ETC.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAVITHA P.KANNANKARA PUTHEN VEEDU & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., vacating stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 17747-17756 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date:30/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.  
Mr. Varun Mudgal,Adv.  
Ms. Amrita Amos,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.B. Sureh,Adv.  
Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee,Adv.  
Ms. Suveni Banerjee,Adv.  
For M/S. Temple Law Firm,Advs.

For Mr. B.V. Deepak,Adv.  
M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Advs.

Mr. Renjeeth B. Marar,Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties. The special leave petitions are dismissed.

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER